REPAIR PARTS
nufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊
RP-D4327A
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D4327.
May 2018
DZ18VC Heat Pump Inverter
© 2018                                                                                                           ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

GASKET - TOP CONTROL PANEL 0154R00015NS
NAMEPLATE, DAIKIN 0161R00089NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DZ18VC0241AC
M2 - DZ18VC0241AD
M3 - DZ18VC0361AC
M4 - DZ18VC0361AD
M5 - DZ18VC0481AC
M6 - DZ18VC0481AD
M7 - DZ18VC0601AC
M8 - DZ18VC0601AD
5RP-D4327A www.daikincomfort.com
Control Panel Assembly
6 RP-D4327Awww.daikincomfort.com
Control Panel Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PCB, INVERTER, 2T HP (M1, M2)3P386786-121
PCB, INVERTER, 2YC90 (M5, M6, M7, M8)3P386786-521
PCB, INVERTER, 3T HP (M3, M4)3P386786-321
POWER CONDITIONER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)3E750074-131
TERMINAL BLOCK 0130M0018641
FAN CAPACITOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)3S463002-5171
FLANGE NUT, SERRATED 0163M00075NS
SCREW, HWH, 10-24X.500,BZ,SLOT 0163M00092NS
SHARED DATA (M1, M2)0130M00575NS
SHARED DATA (M3, M4)0130M00576NS
SHARED DATA (M5, M6)0130M00577NS
SHARED DATA (M7, M8)0130M00578NS
THERMAL GREASE 0361R00000NS
THERMISTOR ASSY 3P381575-1NS
WIRE HARNESS 0130M00220NS
WIRE HARNESS 0130M00221NS
WIRE HARNESS 0130M00222NS
WIRE HARNESS 0130M00227NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY 0130M00194NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4)0130M00206NS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M5, M6, M7, M8)0130M00248NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DZ18VC0241AC
M2 - DZ18VC0241AD
M3 - DZ18VC0361AC
M4 - DZ18VC0361AD
M5 - DZ18VC0481AC
M6 - DZ18VC0481AD
M7 - DZ18VC0601AC
M8 - DZ18VC0601AD
7RP-D4327A www.daikincomfort.com
Top and Side Panel Assembly
8 RP-D4327Awww.daikincomfort.com
Top and Side Panel Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL PAINTED, 29" (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121R00576PNG11
TOP PANEL PAINTED, 35" (M5, M6, M7, M8)0121R00577PNG11
GRILL, WIRE 35" TOP (M7, M8)0152R0001921
GRILLE, WIRE 29" TOP (M1, M2, M3, M4)0152R0001521
GRILLE, WIRE 35" TOP (M5, M6)0152R0001621
SINGLE PHASE AC FAN MOTOR (M1, M2, M3, M4)3P387730-131
SINGLE PHASE AC FAN MOTOR (M5, M6)3P387731-131
SINGLE PHASE AC FAN MOTOR (M7, M8)3P387735-131
HEX NUT (QTY 4)M028080141
FAN BLADE 26" ALUM CCW (M5, M6, M7, M8)1062573851
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M1, M2, M3, M4)B108676551
SCREW #10 X 1/2, A, SLOT, SR, BLACK (QTY 8)0163M00003P71
CONDUIT (M1, M2, M3, M4)0161R00002P91
CONDUIT (M5, M6, M7, M8)0161R00004P91
PANEL 1, BENT LOUVER ASSY (M5, M6)0121R00363NG111
PANEL 1, BENT LOUVER ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121R00369NG111
PANEL 2, BENT LOUVER 29_36.38 (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
0121R00590PNG121
PANEL 2, BENT LOUVER ASSY (M5, M6)0121R00364NG121
PANEL 3, PAINTED LOUVER (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121R00371NG131
PANEL 3, PAINTED LOUVER 35 (M5, M6)0121R00365NG131
COIL TUBING ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4)0201R00584141
COIL TUBING ASSY (M7, M8)0201R00585141
COIL TUBING ASSY (M5, M6)0201R00602141
ADAPTER PLATE 0121R00641NS
GASKET 0154R00032NS
SCREW #10X3/4", BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00004NS
VENTURI 26" INVERTER (M5, M6, M7, M8)0161R00049NS
VENTURI RING, 22IN (M1, M2, M3, M4)0161R00081NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DZ18VC0241AC
M2 - DZ18VC0241AD
M3 - DZ18VC0361AC
M4 - DZ18VC0361AD
M5 - DZ18VC0481AC
M6 - DZ18VC0481AD
M7 - DZ18VC0601AC
M8 - DZ18VC0601AD
9RP-D4327A www.daikincomfort.com
Compressor & Base Pan Assembly
10 RP-D4327Awww.daikincomfort.com
Compressor & Base Pan Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BASE PAN, 29" PNT (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121R00006PNG41
BASE PAN, 35.5" PNT (M5, M6, M7, M8)0121R00007PNG41
COMPRESSOR 2YC36MXD (M1, M2)0156R0000651
COMPRESSOR 2YC63TXD (M3, M4)0156R0000751
COMPRESSOR 2YC90FXD (M5, M6, M7, M8)0156R0000851
RUBBER GROMMET (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)0164M0002761
RUBBER GROMMET (M1, M2)0164M0002861
SCREW-SHOULDER TF (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)0163R0001871
SCREW-SHOULDER TF (M1, M2)0163R0002071
ACCUMULATOR (M5, M6, M7, M8)0151L0001791
ACCUMULATOR, 2T/3T (M1, M2, M3, M4)0151L0001691
COMPRESSOR MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
0121R00651111
SCREW (M1, M2, M3, M4)0163R00025121
COMPRESSOR BLANKET (M1, M2)0160M00007141
COMPRESSOR BLANKET (M5, M6, M7, M8)0160M00008141
COMPRESSOR BLANKET (M3, M4)0160M00010141
ACCUMULATOR, NUT 0163R00023NS
COMPRESSOR WIRE HARNESS (M1, M2, M3, M4)0159R00012NS
COMPRESSOR WIRE HARNESS (M5, M6, M7, M8)0159R00015NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DZ18VC0241AC
M2 - DZ18VC0241AD
M3 - DZ18VC0361AC
M4 - DZ18VC0361AD
M5 - DZ18VC0481AC
M6 - DZ18VC0481AD
M7 - DZ18VC0601AC
M8 - DZ18VC0601AD
11RP-D4327A www.daikincomfort.com
Tubing Assembly
12 RP-D4327Awww.daikincomfort.com
Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
REVERSING VALVE (M1, M2)0151R0010911
REVERSING VALVE (M3, M4)0151R0011011
REVERSING VALVE (M5, M6, M7, M8)0151R0011111
BASE VALVE 3/8" 0151R0016721
EV COIL (M5, M6, M7, M8)3P381420-131
EV COIL (M1, M2, M3, M4)3P381421-131